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1 Tender Mercies 821 Flats TM PSH FY18 New PSH  $         426,752 426,752$           
2 Interfaith Hospitality Network TH/RRH IHN TH/RRH  FY18 New TH/RRH  $         500,279 927,031$           
3 Over the Rhine Community Housing Jimmy Heath House OTR PSH 0003 PSH  $         255,452 1,182,483$        
4 Bethany House Services Rapid Rehousing 2 BHS RRH 0303 RRH  $         320,656 1,503,139$        
5 Tender Mercies Harkavy Hall SRA TM PSH 0006 PSH  $           75,283 1,578,422$        
6 Tender Mercies Haven Hall PSH TM PSH 0329 PSH  $         332,951 1,911,373$        
7 Over the Rhine Community Housing East Clifton Homes OTR PSH 0330 PSH  $           59,448 1,970,821$        
8 Over the Rhine Community Housing Recovery Hotel SRA PSH OTR PSH 0015 PSH  $           95,751 2,066,572$        
9 Tender Mercies Dana Hotel TM PSH 0362 PSH  $           90,567 2,157,139$        

10 Bethany House Services Rapid Rehousing 4 BHS RRH 0461 RRH  $         606,586 2,763,725$        
11 Caracole Caracole PSH CARA PSH 0009 PSH  $         704,719 3,468,444$        
12 Lighthouse Youth & Family Services Scattered Site RRH LYS RRH 0254 RRH  $         154,961 3,623,405$        
13 Tender Mercies PSH 2 TM PSH 0520 PSH  $         136,763 3,760,168$        
14 YWCA DV Rapid Rehousing YWCA RRH 0325 RRH  $         131,708 3,891,876$        
15 Lighthouse Youth & Family Services Permanent Supportive Housing LYS PSH 0404 PSH  $         207,953 4,099,829$        
16 Interfaith Hospitality Network Permanent Supportive Housing IHN PSH 0368 PSH  $         356,623 4,456,452$        
17 Salvation Army RRH 2 for Families SA RRH 0403 RRH  $         234,731 4,691,183$        
18 Bethany House Services Permanent Supportive Housing BSH PSH 0542 PSH  $         361,533 5,052,716$        
19 Nothing into Something Real Estate Exit PSH NISR PSH 0439 PSH  $         362,163 5,414,879$        
20 Center for Independent Living Options Permanent Housing Program CILO PSH 0008 PSH  $         493,853 5,908,732$        
21 Bethany House Services Rapid Rehousing 1 BHS RRH 0472 RRH  $         770,054 6,678,786$        
22 Ohio Valley Goodwill Industries PH Rapid Re-housing OVGI RRH 0306 RRH  $         557,400 7,236,186$        
23 Talbert House Permanent Supportive Housing 1 TH PSH 0307 PSH  $         507,591 7,743,777$        
24 Talbert House Permanent Supportive Housing 2 TH PSH 0579 PSH  $         934,628 8,678,405$        
25 Lighthouse Youth & Family Services Street Outreach LYS SSO 0253 SSO  $         102,518 8,780,923$        
26 Shelterhouse Homeless Individuals Partnership SHVG SSO 0012 SSO  $         251,769 9,032,692$        
27 Lighthouse Youth & Family Services RRH Expansion LYS RRH 00365 RRH  $         179,286 9,211,978$        
28 Bethany House Services Family Housing Partnership BHS SSO 0248 SSO  $         322,568 9,534,546$        
29 Interfaith Hospitality Network RRH for Families IHN RRH 0476 RRH  $         322,474 9,857,020$        
30 Over the Rhine Community Housing ALI Consolidation OTR PSH 0363 PSH  $         378,168 10,235,188$     
31 Interfaith Hospitality Network Permanent Supportive Housing 2 IHN PSH 0539 PSH  $         354,170 10,589,358$     
32 Over the Rhine Community Housing Paths 2 Recovery & Expansion OTR PSH 0302 PSH  $         996,383 11,585,741$     

33 Bethany House Services Rapid Rehousing 5 BHS RRH FY18 New RRH  $         412,548 11,998,289$     
34 Shelterhouse CoC RRH & RRH 2 SHVG RRH 0519 RRH  $      1,360,756 13,359,045$     
35 YWCA DV TH/RRH 2 YWCA TH/RRH FY18 New TH/RRH  $         927,049 14,286,094$     
36 Over the Rhine Community Housing Carrie's Place OTR PSH 0541 PSH  $           96,106 14,382,200$     
37 National Church Residence Commons at South Cumminsville NCR PSH 0576 PSH  $         418,252 14,800,452$     
38 Caracole Caracole House 3 CARA PSH 0543 PSH  $           76,000 14,876,452$     

39 YWCA DV TH/RRH YWCA TH/RRH 0577 TH/RRH  $         223,128 15,099,580$     
40 Strategies to End Homelessness Coordinated Entry STEH SSO 0498 SSO  $         136,711 15,236,291$     
41 Strategies to End Homelessness HMIS Renewal STEH HMIS 0251 HMIS  $         388,611 15,624,902$     
42 Excel Development PSH EXCL PSH 0475 PSH  $      2,389,839 18,014,741$     
43 Excel Development FY18 Reallocated 1 STEH RRH 0581 RRH  $         245,800 18,260,541$     
44 Excel Development FY18 Reallocated 2 STEH RRH 0305 RRH  $         243,056 18,503,597$     
45 Excel Development FY18 Reallocated 3 STEH PSH 0521 PSH  $         211,945 18,715,542$     
46 Shelterhouse Supportive Services SHVG SSO 0010 SSO  $           45,886 18,761,428$     
47 Strategies to End Homelessness DV RRH STEH RRH DV FY18 New RRH  $         173,106 18,934,534$     
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